Charity of the Year Grants — 2020

District 5

Hands Up Cleveland
Providence House
HEARTH

Starkfresh

Districts
2.9011.999

Second Harvest Food Bank of NW Pennsylvania

SCPA Serving Erie County

District 6

Central Virginia Food Bank
Virginia Peninsula Foodbank
Maryland Foodbank

Blue Ridge Area Food Bank
Capital Area Food Bank
Echo

Feeding Southwest Virginia

District 9
Alzheimer’s Association

District 13
Lussier Community Education Center
Sunset Ridge-Middlefork Association

District 23

Women Shelter of Long Beach
West Valley Food Pantry
Rainbow Services

Door of Hope

Airport Marina Counseling Service
SCVCOA - Building Fund

Inland Valley Hope Partners

Grants — 2020

Franklin County Children’s Services Foundation

Greater Houston Women’s Foundation

Fondation Chainon
Fondation de lInstitut
Moffitt Canser Center

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

3,500
7,000
5,500
3,500
3,500
3,500
3,500

30,000

15,000
15,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
2,500
2,500

Columbus local Grant

Foundation Grant

Montreal local grant
Montreal local grant
Tampa Local grant

District Director— 2020

District 1 Association Générale des Insuffisants Rénaux
Fondation de Lauberiviére
Maison d’accueil pour sans-abri de Chicoutimi Inc

5,000
10,000
2,500
2,500
5,000

250
250
250



District 2
District 3
District 4
District 5
District 6
District 7

District 8
District 9
District 10

District 11
District 12
District 13
District 14
District 15
District 16
District 17

District 18

District 19
District 20
District 21
District 22
District 23
District 24

District 25

Nancy Strohmer

Jim Sternberg

Russ Jones

Burt Odell

Jackie Zayac

Beacon House
Markham Food Bank
Lifting Up Westchester
NJTL (National Junior Tennis League
Jewish Family Service Association of Cleveland
Fisher House Foundation
Angels Among us Pet Rescue
Isaiah 117 House
Palmetto Aids Life Support Services
Hostetter House
First Coast No More Homeless Pets, Inc
Arkansas Foodbank
United Way of Southwest LA
One Generation Away
Kids to Love
Easter Seals Tristate
Kalamazoo Loaves and Fishes
Domestic Abuse Intervention Services
Cornerstone
Flourish Furnishings
Foundation for Lake Chapala Charities
Salvation Army Veterans Service Owens Ave
New Mexico Coalition against Domestic Violence
Violence Free Colorado
Emerge Center against Domestic Abuse
Saskatoon Food Bank
Regina Food Bank
Young Families of Billings
Butte Rescue Mission
World Renew US
World Renew Canada
Red Cross, Western Wildfire Relief Fund
Neighbor Impact
Charity Trustee see below
Water Buffalo Club
Fisher House Southern California
Food Bank for New York City
New York Times Neediest Case Fund
Emmaus, Inc
Trustees Grants — 2020

Pearland Elite Booster Club
Express Sports of Texas
University of Minnesota Fdn
(Fund 6497 Marsha
Sternberg)

Men on a Mission
Friendship Community Care
K9’s for Warriors, Inc
Placer Food Bank

250
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

333

333

334
1,000
1,000

250

250

250

250
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

250

250

250

250

250

250

250

250

500

500

700

300

1000
1000
500
500
1,000

500
2500
3,000

1,500
1,500
3,000
1,000



Food Bank of Contra Costa &

Solano 1,000
Food Bank of Northern

Nevada 1,000



