## Charity of the Year Grants – 2020 Districts

2.9011.999

District 5						
Hands Up Cle	eveland	5,000				
Providence House		5,000				
HEARTH		5,000				
Starkfresh		5,000 5,000				
Second Harvest Food Bank of NW Pennsylvania SCPA Serving Erie County		5,000				
00.7.00	g =	2,000				
District 6						
Central Virginia Food Bank		3,500				
Virginia Peninsula Foodbank		7,000 5,500				
Maryland Foodbank Blue Ridge Area Food Bank		3,500				
Capital Area Food Bank		3,500				
Echo		3,500				
Feeding South	hwest Virginia	3,500				
District 0						
<u>District 9</u> Alzheimer's A	ssociation	30,000				
7 (12) (10) (10) (10)	ossolation	00,000				
District 13						
Lussier Community Education Center		15,000				
Sunset Ridge-Middlefork Association		15,000				
District 23						
	er of Long Beach	5,000				
West Valley Food Pantry		5,000				
Rainbow Services		5,000				
Door of Hope		5,000				
Airport Marina Counseling Service		5,000				
SCVCOA – B	•	2,500				
Inland Valley Hope Partners		2,500				
<u>Grants – 2020</u>						
Franklin Cou	inty Children's Services Foundation	Columbus local Grant	5,000			
	ston Women's Foundation	Foundation Grant	10,000			
Fondation Chainon		Montreal local grant	2,500			
Fondation de Ilnstitut		Montreal local grant	2,500			
Moffitt Canser Center		Tampa Local grant	5,000			
<u>District Director– 2020</u>						
District 1	Association Générale des Insuffisants	énérale des Insuffisants Rénaux				
Fondation de Lauberivièrè			250 250			
	Maison d'accueil pour sans-abri de Chicoutimi Inc		250			

	Beacon House		250
District 2	Markham Food B	ank	1,000
District 3	Lifting Up Westch	nester	1,000
District 4	NJTL (National Ju	unior Tennis League	1,000
District 5	Jewish Family Se	ervice Association of Cleveland	1,000
District 6	Fisher House For	undation	1,000
District 7	Angels Among us	s Pet Rescue	333
	Isaiah 117 House	)	333
	Palmetto Aids Life	e Support Services	334
District 8	Hostetter House		1,000
District 9	First Coast No Mo	ore Homeless Pets, Inc	1,000
District 10	Arkansas Foodba	ank	250
	United Way of So	outhwest LA	250
	One Generation A	Away	250
	Kids to Love		250
District 11	Easter Seals Tris		1,000
District 12	Kalamazoo Loave	1,000	
District 13	Domestic Abuse	1,000	
District 14	Cornerstone	1,000	
District 15	Flourish Furnishings		1,000
District 16	Foundation for Lake Chapala Charities		1,000
District 17		eterans Service Owens Ave	250
		lition against Domestic Violence	250
	Violence Free Co		250
Di-1-1-1-40		gainst Domestic Abuse	250
District 18	Saskatoon Food		250
	Regina Food Bar		250
	Young Families of		250
Diatriat 10	Butte Rescue Mis		250
District 19	World Renew US		500
District 20	World Renew Ca		500 700
DISTRICT 20	·	ern Wildfire Relief Fund	300
District 21	Neighbor Impact Charity Trustee	saa balaw	300
District 21	Water Buffalo Clu		1000
District 23	Fisher House Southern California		1000
District 24	Food Bank for Ne		500
District 24		Neediest Case Fund	500
District 25	Emmaus, Inc	receiest dasc i did	1,000
Diotriot 20	Emmado, mo	Trustees Grants - 2020	1,000
Nancy Stroh	mer	Pearland Elite Booster Club	500
		Express Sports of Texas	2500
Jim Sternberg		University of Minnesota Fdn	3,000
	-	(Fund 6497 Marsha	·
		Sternberg)	
Russ Jones		Men on a Mission	1,500
		Friendship Community Care	1,500
Burt Odell		K9's for Warriors, Inc	3,000
Jackie Zayac		Placer Food Bank	1,000
•			

Food Bank of Contra Costa &
Solano 1,000
Food Bank of Northern
Nevada 1,000